
Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Cons.Rg.

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
MOV-5-STELLE

2
CIRIO-PRESIDENTE

3
SI-TAV-SI-LAVORO

4
FORZA-ITALIA

5
LEGA

6
MELONI

7
+EU-SI-TAV

8
ITALIA-IN-COMUNE V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 1.004 642 63,94 42 8,05 4 0,77 0 0,00 53 10,15 190 36,40 62 11,88 14 2,68 0 0,00 522 81,31 120 18,69 

   2 939 623 66,35 6 1,28 1 0,21 7 1,50 62 13,25 163 34,83 47 10,04 24 5,13 1 0,21 468 75,12 155 24,88 

   3 904 633 70,02 46 8,71 4 0,76 4 0,76 48 9,09 180 34,09 66 12,50 14 2,65 0 0,00 528 83,41 105 16,59 

   4 889 633 71,20 45 8,49 6 1,13 6 1,13 76 14,34 150 28,30 55 10,38 14 2,64 0 0,00 530 83,73 103 16,27 

   5 822 533 64,84 50 11,47 0 0,00 3 0,69 39 8,94 154 35,32 41 9,40 12 2,75 4 0,92 436 81,80 97 18,20 

   6 898 588 65,48 53 10,41 2 0,39 2 0,39 47 9,23 214 42,04 34 6,68 8 1,57 2 0,39 509 86,56 79 13,44 

   7 901 647 71,81 46 8,80 3 0,57 2 0,38 48 9,18 239 45,70 48 9,18 14 2,68 3 0,57 523 80,83 124 19,17 

   8 984 642 65,24 56 10,59 5 0,95 2 0,38 50 9,45 184 34,78 50 9,45 16 3,02 2 0,38 529 82,40 113 17,60 

   9 1.050 655 62,38 29 5,43 5 0,94 7 1,31 59 11,05 187 35,02 58 10,86 12 2,25 2 0,37 534 81,53 121 18,47 

  10 828 486 58,70 49 12,34 3 0,76 4 1,01 33 8,31 178 44,84 30 7,56 14 3,53 0 0,00 397 81,69 89 18,31 

  11 637 416 65,31 31 9,57 1 0,31 0 0,00 35 10,80 135 41,67 30 9,26 6 1,85 1 0,31 324 77,88 92 22,12 

  12 786 503 63,99 54 13,14 1 0,24 0 0,00 41 9,98 156 37,96 34 8,27 5 1,22 1 0,24 411 81,71 92 18,29 

  13 883 599 67,84 43 8,83 4 0,82 6 1,23 57 11,70 156 32,03 39 8,01 19 3,90 0 0,00 487 81,30 112 18,70 

  14 737 522 70,83 21 4,71 6 1,35 2 0,45 55 12,33 161 36,10 39 8,74 2 0,45 1 0,22 446 85,44 76 14,56 

  15 926 616 66,52 50 9,84 3 0,59 7 1,38 55 10,83 202 39,76 46 9,06 9 1,77 1 0,20 508 82,47 108 17,53 

  16 780 492 63,08 51 11,72 3 0,69 0 0,00 40 9,20 168 38,62 29 6,67 3 0,69 1 0,23 435 88,41 57 11,59 

  17 853 532 62,37 63 14,00 1 0,22 1 0,22 41 9,11 171 38,00 39 8,67 6 1,33 1 0,22 450 84,59 82 15,41 

  18 886 552 62,30 46 9,91 3 0,65 2 0,43 38 8,19 213 45,91 28 6,03 8 1,72 3 0,65 464 84,06 88 15,94 

  19 795 492 61,89 67 15,33 2 0,46 1 0,23 47 10,76 161 36,84 27 6,18 12 2,75 0 0,00 437 88,82 55 11,18 

  20 790 509 64,43 26 6,00 11 2,54 5 1,15 30 6,93 167 38,57 26 6,00 8 1,85 2 0,46 433 85,07 76 14,93 

  21 839 549 65,44 53 11,35 0 0,00 3 0,64 55 11,78 174 37,26 42 8,99 16 3,43 1 0,21 467 85,06 82 14,94 

  22 771 522 67,70 58 12,92 4 0,89 3 0,67 55 12,25 143 31,85 43 9,58 9 2,00 0 0,00 449 86,02 73 13,98 

  23 740 444 60,00 72 19,10 3 0,80 3 0,80 29 7,69 158 41,91 15 3,98 8 2,12 0 0,00 377 84,91 67 15,09 

  24 527 354 67,17 38 12,34 0 0,00 0 0,00 22 7,14 129 41,88 33 10,71 11 3,57 0 0,00 308 87,01 46 12,99 

  25 509 324 63,65 33 12,13 0 0,00 2 0,74 26 9,56 95 34,93 25 9,19 7 2,57 3 1,10 272 83,95 52 16,05 

  26 794 501 63,10 57 13,26 1 0,23 2 0,47 44 10,23 149 34,65 43 10,00 10 2,33 2 0,47 430 85,83 71 14,17 

  27 754 531 70,42 41 8,93 2 0,44 1 0,22 47 10,24 171 37,25 42 9,15 15 3,27 1 0,22 459 86,44 72 13,56 

  28 729 495 67,90 51 12,69 1 0,25 4 1,00 43 10,70 133 33,08 38 9,45 6 1,49 1 0,25 402 81,21 93 18,79 

  29 632 422 66,77 28 7,76 3 0,83 4 1,11 46 12,74 123 34,07 46 12,74 11 3,05 0 0,00 361 85,55 61 14,45 

  30 1.465 397 27,10 47 13,66 0 0,00 2 0,58 35 10,17 132 38,37 30 8,72 3 0,87 1 0,29 344 86,65 53 13,35 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Cons.Rg.

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
MOV-5-STELLE

2
CIRIO-PRESIDENTE

3
SI-TAV-SI-LAVORO

4
FORZA-ITALIA

5
LEGA

6
MELONI

7
+EU-SI-TAV

8
ITALIA-IN-COMUNE V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 825 576 69,82 28 6,25 1 0,22 0 0,00 45 10,04 174 38,84 43 9,60 10 2,23 2 0,45 448 77,78 128 22,22 

  32 1.171 783 66,87 70 10,99 2 0,31 8 1,26 52 8,16 192 30,14 83 13,03 29 4,55 4 0,63 637 81,35 146 18,65 

  33 402 242 60,20 31 15,42 0 0,00 0 0,00 22 10,95 69 34,33 14 6,97 4 1,99 0 0,00 201 83,06 41 16,94 

  34 424 304 71,70 18 6,87 1 0,38 0 0,00 19 7,25 94 35,88 38 14,50 6 2,29 1 0,38 262 86,18 42 13,82 

  35 691 512 74,10 32 7,94 5 1,24 1 0,25 38 9,43 169 41,94 46 11,41 10 2,48 2 0,50 403 78,71 109 21,29 

  36 719 501 69,68 38 9,20 0 0,00 2 0,48 55 13,32 157 38,01 44 10,65 10 2,42 1 0,24 413 82,44 88 17,56 

  37 738 519 70,33 28 6,47 2 0,46 10 2,31 37 8,55 175 40,42 40 9,24 12 2,77 0 0,00 433 83,43 86 16,57 

  38 725 495 68,28 37 9,32 2 0,50 2 0,50 38 9,57 154 38,79 34 8,56 12 3,02 0 0,00 397 80,20 98 19,80 

  39 445 287 64,49 34 13,55 2 0,80 2 0,80 17 6,77 109 43,43 19 7,57 0 0,00 1 0,40 251 87,46 36 12,54 

  40 443 310 69,98 19 6,86 2 0,72 2 0,72 13 4,69 142 51,26 12 4,33 3 1,08 2 0,72 277 89,35 33 10,65 

  41 1.047 667 63,71 64 11,31 2 0,35 1 0,18 56 9,89 233 41,17 47 8,30 11 1,94 1 0,18 566 84,86 101 15,14 

  42 916 579 63,21 44 9,13 2 0,41 1 0,21 33 6,85 204 42,32 43 8,92 14 2,90 0 0,00 482 83,25 97 16,75 

  43 822 537 65,33 45 9,59 3 0,64 2 0,43 40 8,53 171 36,46 39 8,32 13 2,77 1 0,21 469 87,34 68 12,66 

  44 1.162 700 60,24 83 14,07 0 0,00 5 0,85 55 9,32 253 42,88 45 7,63 5 0,85 3 0,51 590 84,29 110 15,71 

  45 1.095 692 63,20 71 12,57 4 0,71 5 0,88 51 9,03 242 42,83 39 6,90 16 2,83 2 0,35 565 81,65 127 18,35 

  46 783 465 59,39 52 13,16 1 0,25 3 0,76 30 7,59 154 38,99 29 7,34 5 1,27 1 0,25 395 84,95 70 15,05 

Totali 37.460 24.023 64,13 2.046 10,22 111 0,55 129 0,64 1.957 9,77 7.628 38,08 1.800 8,99 476 2,38 55 0,27 20.029 83,37 3.994 16,63 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Cons.Rg.

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
PAR-DEMOCRATICO

10
CHIAMP-SI-DEMOS

11
CHIAMP-PIEMONTE

12
LIBERI E

13
MOD.CH. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 1.004 642 63,94 134 25,67 2 0,38 8 1,53 9 1,72 4 0,77 522 81,31 120 18,69 

   2 939 623 66,35 125 26,71 1 0,21 15 3,21 13 2,78 3 0,64 468 75,12 155 24,88 

   3 904 633 70,02 136 25,76 1 0,19 13 2,46 16 3,03 0 0,00 528 83,41 105 16,59 

   4 889 633 71,20 153 28,87 2 0,38 9 1,70 10 1,89 4 0,75 530 83,73 103 16,27 

   5 822 533 64,84 110 25,23 4 0,92 8 1,83 10 2,29 1 0,23 436 81,80 97 18,20 

   6 898 588 65,48 121 23,77 6 1,18 9 1,77 9 1,77 2 0,39 509 86,56 79 13,44 

   7 901 647 71,81 89 17,02 6 1,15 14 2,68 10 1,91 1 0,19 523 80,83 124 19,17 

   8 984 642 65,24 131 24,76 3 0,57 14 2,65 11 2,08 5 0,95 529 82,40 113 17,60 

   9 1.050 655 62,38 141 26,40 7 1,31 10 1,87 15 2,81 2 0,37 534 81,53 121 18,47 

  10 828 486 58,70 73 18,39 2 0,50 1 0,25 10 2,52 0 0,00 397 81,69 89 18,31 

  11 637 416 65,31 72 22,22 2 0,62 5 1,54 6 1,85 0 0,00 324 77,88 92 22,12 

  12 786 503 63,99 104 25,30 1 0,24 5 1,22 8 1,95 1 0,24 411 81,71 92 18,29 

  13 883 599 67,84 137 28,13 5 1,03 13 2,67 5 1,03 3 0,62 487 81,30 112 18,70 

  14 737 522 70,83 129 28,92 5 1,12 11 2,47 12 2,69 2 0,45 446 85,44 76 14,56 

  15 926 616 66,52 116 22,83 2 0,39 6 1,18 8 1,57 3 0,59 508 82,47 108 17,53 

  16 780 492 63,08 121 27,82 1 0,23 6 1,38 10 2,30 2 0,46 435 88,41 57 11,59 

  17 853 532 62,37 106 23,56 3 0,67 12 2,67 5 1,11 1 0,22 450 84,59 82 15,41 

  18 886 552 62,30 108 23,28 2 0,43 9 1,94 4 0,86 0 0,00 464 84,06 88 15,94 

  19 795 492 61,89 100 22,88 1 0,23 4 0,92 13 2,97 2 0,46 437 88,82 55 11,18 

  20 790 509 64,43 138 31,87 7 1,62 10 2,31 3 0,69 0 0,00 433 85,07 76 14,93 

  21 839 549 65,44 103 22,06 3 0,64 9 1,93 7 1,50 1 0,21 467 85,06 82 14,94 

  22 771 522 67,70 112 24,94 7 1,56 3 0,67 7 1,56 5 1,11 449 86,02 73 13,98 

  23 740 444 60,00 79 20,95 2 0,53 2 0,53 5 1,33 1 0,27 377 84,91 67 15,09 

  24 527 354 67,17 62 20,13 0 0,00 6 1,95 6 1,95 1 0,32 308 87,01 46 12,99 

  25 509 324 63,65 66 24,26 1 0,37 9 3,31 5 1,84 0 0,00 272 83,95 52 16,05 

  26 794 501 63,10 103 23,95 3 0,70 8 1,86 6 1,40 2 0,47 430 85,83 71 14,17 

  27 754 531 70,42 121 26,36 3 0,65 7 1,53 8 1,74 0 0,00 459 86,44 72 13,56 

  28 729 495 67,90 111 27,61 3 0,75 3 0,75 6 1,49 2 0,50 402 81,21 93 18,79 

  29 632 422 66,77 77 21,33 8 2,22 4 1,11 8 2,22 3 0,83 361 85,55 61 14,45 

  30 1.465 397 27,10 79 22,97 2 0,58 5 1,45 5 1,45 3 0,87 344 86,65 53 13,35 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Cons.Rg.

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
PAR-DEMOCRATICO

10
CHIAMP-SI-DEMOS

11
CHIAMP-PIEMONTE

12
LIBERI E

13
MOD.CH. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 825 576 69,82 115 25,67 5 1,12 13 2,90 11 2,46 1 0,22 448 77,78 128 22,22 

  32 1.171 783 66,87 161 25,27 5 0,78 9 1,41 17 2,67 5 0,78 637 81,35 146 18,65 

  33 402 242 60,20 53 26,37 1 0,50 2 1,00 4 1,99 1 0,50 201 83,06 41 16,94 

  34 424 304 71,70 69 26,34 3 1,15 7 2,67 6 2,29 0 0,00 262 86,18 42 13,82 

  35 691 512 74,10 80 19,85 4 0,99 6 1,49 9 2,23 1 0,25 403 78,71 109 21,29 

  36 719 501 69,68 84 20,34 5 1,21 11 2,66 2 0,48 4 0,97 413 82,44 88 17,56 

  37 738 519 70,33 117 27,02 2 0,46 2 0,46 6 1,39 2 0,46 433 83,43 86 16,57 

  38 725 495 68,28 98 24,69 4 1,01 6 1,51 9 2,27 1 0,25 397 80,20 98 19,80 

  39 445 287 64,49 55 21,91 1 0,40 6 2,39 5 1,99 0 0,00 251 87,46 36 12,54 

  40 443 310 69,98 63 22,74 3 1,08 9 3,25 7 2,53 0 0,00 277 89,35 33 10,65 

  41 1.047 667 63,71 124 21,91 6 1,06 7 1,24 10 1,77 4 0,71 566 84,86 101 15,14 

  42 916 579 63,21 125 25,93 3 0,62 6 1,24 5 1,04 2 0,41 482 83,25 97 16,75 

  43 822 537 65,33 130 27,72 6 1,28 7 1,49 8 1,71 4 0,85 469 87,34 68 12,66 

  44 1.162 700 60,24 118 20,00 3 0,51 10 1,69 8 1,36 2 0,34 590 84,29 110 15,71 

  45 1.095 692 63,20 110 19,47 5 0,88 6 1,06 12 2,12 2 0,35 565 81,65 127 18,35 

  46 783 465 59,39 105 26,58 2 0,51 8 2,03 4 1,01 1 0,25 395 84,95 70 15,05 

Totali 37.460 24.023 64,13 4.864 24,28 153 0,76 353 1,76 373 1,86 84 0,42 20.029 83,37 3.994 16,63 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Cons.Rg.

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont. Solo Int.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 1.004 642 63,94 522 81,31 120 18,69 17 2,65 12 1,87 0 0,00 91 14,17 

   2 939 623 66,35 468 75,12 155 24,88 30 4,82 8 1,28 0 0,00 117 18,78 

   3 904 633 70,02 528 83,41 105 16,59 7 1,11 14 2,21 0 0,00 84 13,27 

   4 889 633 71,20 530 83,73 103 16,27 10 1,58 5 0,79 0 0,00 88 13,90 

   5 822 533 64,84 436 81,80 97 18,20 5 0,94 8 1,50 0 0,00 84 15,76 

   6 898 588 65,48 509 86,56 79 13,44 20 3,40 9 1,53 0 0,00 50 8,50 

   7 901 647 71,81 523 80,83 124 19,17 12 1,85 18 2,78 0 0,00 94 14,53 

   8 984 642 65,24 529 82,40 113 17,60 20 3,12 17 2,65 0 0,00 76 11,84 

   9 1.050 655 62,38 534 81,53 121 18,47 18 2,75 14 2,14 0 0,00 89 13,59 

  10 828 486 58,70 397 81,69 89 18,31 24 4,94 13 2,67 0 0,00 52 10,70 

  11 637 416 65,31 324 77,88 92 22,12 11 2,64 17 4,09 0 0,00 64 15,38 

  12 786 503 63,99 411 81,71 92 18,29 10 1,99 14 2,78 0 0,00 68 13,52 

  13 883 599 67,84 487 81,30 112 18,70 8 1,34 15 2,50 0 0,00 89 14,86 

  14 737 522 70,83 446 85,44 76 14,56 9 1,72 17 3,26 0 0,00 50 9,58 

  15 926 616 66,52 508 82,47 108 17,53 13 2,11 26 4,22 0 0,00 69 11,20 

  16 780 492 63,08 435 88,41 57 11,59 18 3,66 6 1,22 0 0,00 33 6,71 

  17 853 532 62,37 450 84,59 82 15,41 30 5,64 13 2,44 0 0,00 39 7,33 

  18 886 552 62,30 464 84,06 88 15,94 21 3,80 13 2,36 0 0,00 54 9,78 

  19 795 492 61,89 437 88,82 55 11,18 18 3,66 9 1,83 0 0,00 28 5,69 

  20 790 509 64,43 433 85,07 76 14,93 11 2,16 9 1,77 0 0,00 56 11,00 

  21 839 549 65,44 467 85,06 82 14,94 14 2,55 13 2,37 0 0,00 55 10,02 

  22 771 522 67,70 449 86,02 73 13,98 11 2,11 9 1,72 0 0,00 53 10,15 

  23 740 444 60,00 377 84,91 67 15,09 12 2,70 13 2,93 0 0,00 42 9,46 

  24 527 354 67,17 308 87,01 46 12,99 4 1,13 9 2,54 0 0,00 33 9,32 

  25 509 324 63,65 272 83,95 52 16,05 7 2,16 5 1,54 0 0,00 40 12,35 

  26 794 501 63,10 430 85,83 71 14,17 10 2,00 10 2,00 0 0,00 51 10,18 

  27 754 531 70,42 459 86,44 72 13,56 11 2,07 12 2,26 0 0,00 49 9,23 

  28 729 495 67,90 402 81,21 93 18,79 15 3,03 16 3,23 0 0,00 62 12,53 

  29 632 422 66,77 361 85,55 61 14,45 9 2,13 7 1,66 0 0,00 45 10,66 

  30 1.465 397 27,10 344 86,65 53 13,35 14 3,53 6 1,51 0 0,00 33 8,31 
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Sezioni: 46 su 46   

Elezione: Cons.Rg.

Elezioni 26 maggio 2019

Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont. Solo Int.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 825 576 69,82 448 77,78 128 22,22 18 3,13 14 2,43 0 0,00 96 16,67 

  32 1.171 783 66,87 637 81,35 146 18,65 17 2,17 16 2,04 0 0,00 113 14,43 

  33 402 242 60,20 201 83,06 41 16,94 9 3,72 7 2,89 0 0,00 25 10,33 

  34 424 304 71,70 262 86,18 42 13,82 3 0,99 10 3,29 0 0,00 29 9,54 

  35 691 512 74,10 403 78,71 109 21,29 14 2,73 8 1,56 0 0,00 87 16,99 

  36 719 501 69,68 413 82,44 88 17,56 15 2,99 14 2,79 0 0,00 59 11,78 

  37 738 519 70,33 433 83,43 86 16,57 13 2,50 12 2,31 0 0,00 61 11,75 

  38 725 495 68,28 397 80,20 98 19,80 11 2,22 11 2,22 0 0,00 76 15,35 

  39 445 287 64,49 251 87,46 36 12,54 3 1,05 6 2,09 0 0,00 27 9,41 

  40 443 310 69,98 277 89,35 33 10,65 4 1,29 8 2,58 0 0,00 21 6,77 

  41 1.047 667 63,71 566 84,86 101 15,14 13 1,95 14 2,10 0 0,00 74 11,09 

  42 916 579 63,21 482 83,25 97 16,75 12 2,07 20 3,45 0 0,00 65 11,23 

  43 822 537 65,33 469 87,34 68 12,66 12 2,23 14 2,61 0 0,00 42 7,82 

  44 1.162 700 60,24 590 84,29 110 15,71 37 5,29 21 3,00 0 0,00 52 7,43 

  45 1.095 692 63,20 565 81,65 127 18,35 12 1,73 13 1,88 0 0,00 102 14,74 

  46 783 465 59,39 395 84,95 70 15,05 13 2,80 6 1,29 0 0,00 51 10,97 

Totali 37.460 24.023 64,13 20.029 83,37 3.994 16,63 625 2,60 551 2,29 0 0,00 2.818 11,73 
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